EL DORADO LAFCO

LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

El Dorado LAFCO Resolution L-2015-10 Resolution of Appreciation for Alan Day

WHEREAS, Alan Day respectably served on the El Dorado Local Agency Formation Commission as the Alternate Special District Representative, nominated by the El Dorado Irrigation District and elected by the El Dorado County special districts at large, diligently serving between June 2013 and May 2015; and

WHEREAS, Alan demonstrated dedication to his position as an Alternate LAFCO Commissioner by staying informed of prospective projects and providing valuable input with the public's best interest in mind; and

WHEREAS, during his tenure with the Commission, Alan participated in Commission discussions regarding boundary change proposals, municipal service reviews, sphere of influence determinations, and various policy matters; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the end of his elected LAFCO term, Alan stepped down from his role as a well-respected LAFCO Alternate Special District Representative, effective May 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Local Agency Formation Commission, County of El Dorado, State of California, that Alan Day is hereby commended for his service to LAFCO and work on behalf of the citizens of El Dorado County. Appreciation and best wishes are extended to him in all of his future endeavors.

PASSED AND ADOPTED, by unanimous vote at the regular meeting of the El Dorado Local Agency Formation Commission on September 23, 2015.

Ken Humphreys Chair José C. Henríquez Executive Officer